

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3819 OF 2021

Smt. Shilpa d/o Kamlesh Sonale

Vs.

The State Information Commissioner, Nagpur, through its Commissioner and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H. V. Siras, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. M. Barbde, AGP for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 01/10/2021

Heard Mr. Siras, learned counsel for the petitioner. The contention is that though the information was ready, the applicant did not approach for collecting the same, ignoring which position, the petitioner, who is the first Appellate Authority, has been saddled with a cost of Rs.25,000/- and a recommendation for initiation of an enquiry.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, **returnable in two weeks**. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

3. In the meantime, the further proceedings of enquiry initiated against the petitioner in pursuance to the impugned order shall stand stayed.

JUDGE